



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 629/2018 & Crl.M(Bail) 951/2018

JAVED

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Advocate
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Hirein Sharma, APP

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE I.S. MEHTA

ORDER

%

31.05.2018

Crl.M.A.No. 11042/2018 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Crl.A.No. 629/2018

2. Admit.

3. The trial court record be requisitioned. The compilation shall be prepared thereafter supplied to the counsel for the parties by the Registry forthwith.

Crl.M (Bail) 951/2018

4. Notice. Mr. Hirein Sharma, learned APP, accepts notice on behalf of the State.

5. The latest nominal roll be requisitioned.

6. List on 25th July 2018.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

I.S. MEHTA, J.

MAY 31, 2018/mw