



\$~2

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ CRL.A. 629/2018 & Crl.M. (Bail) 951/2018

JAVED

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Vagisha Kochar, Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Hirein Sharma, APP for State

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

25.07.2018

Crl.M. (Bail) 1173/2018 (for interim bail)

1. Issue notice. Mr. Hirein Sharma, learned APP for the State, accepts notice.
2. Status report be called for from the Jail Superintendent. List on 27th July 2018.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 25, 2018

"shailendra"