



\$~ R-8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 629/2018**
JAVED

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmitra, Advocate.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State with SI Satish Kumar, P.S.
Mangol Puri.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
06.10.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for appellant prays for short adjournment.
2. List on 26.11.2025 in *Regular List*.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/ss/shs